# 01055

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bryan M. Jones	08/09/2011
Keith R. Bellville	07/18/2011
James R. Balentine	07/18/2011
Cindy A. Scott	07/18/2011
Hubbard F. Fellows	10/14/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fisher-Rosemount Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	12301 Research Blvd.
Internal Address:	Research Park Plaza, Bldg. III
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61101055
Application Number:	13120634
PCT Number:	US0958902

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027122 FRAME: 0416

501702926 REEL: 027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06005/592005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nick Fairman	
Total Attachments: 6 source=592005#page1.tif source=592005#page2.tif source=592005#page3.tif source=592005#page4.tif source=592005#page5.tif source=592005#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 027122 FRAME: 0417

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

13/120,634

Filed:

March 23, 2011

Title:

Dynamic User Interface for Configuring and Managing a Process Control System

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to FISHER-ROSEMOUNT SYSTEMS, INC., 12301 Research Blvd., Research Park Plaza, Bldg. III, Austin, Texas 78759 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified U.S. non-provisional patent application, in the below-listed provisional patent application; and in said applications and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

Application No.	Filing Date	Country	<u>Title</u> User Interface for Configuring a Process Control System Dynamic User Interface for Configuring and Managing a Process Control System
61/101,055	09/29/2008	US	
PCT/US09/58902	09/29/2009	PCT	

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

The undersigned hereby request that the interest herein assigned be considered effective as of the earliest above-listed filing date of September 29, 2008.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

06005/592005

WITNESS our hands this	974 day of AUGUST . 2011
State of TEXAS County of TRAVIS	Bryan M. Jones M. Jan
Notary Public in and for the County as same persons whose names are subscrinstrument as their free and voluntary	day of August, 2011, before me, a and State aforesaid, Bryan M. Jones, appeared to me personally known to be the libed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires:	AUGUST, 73014 Sonder Public Proces
	SONDRA J GLICKER My Commission Expires August 7, 2014

WI	TNESS our hai	nds this	***	/8	day of	July	. 2011 .
State of	Texa.	d	erchacceum-constitution de constitution de con		<i>K</i> .	_ ~	Belle
	On this	18тн	day of	ゴレムタ	Keith R. Bel	Iville	
the same persinstrument as	c in and for the sons whose nar their free and FNESS my han	nes are subscri voluntary act a	bed to the found for the up	pregoing instr ses and purp	rument, and a oses therein e:	cknowledged th	before me, a onally known to be at they executed said
My Commiss	sion Expires:	_A	lugust	7, 2014	To	ndea )	Aleker Profic
				}		My Commis	J GLICKER ssion Expires 7, 2014

WITNESS our hands this	18th	day of	Jul	y . 2011
State of TEXAS	- and the state of	^	,	Balwar
On this 1874 day  Notary Public in and for the County and State af the same persons whose names are subscribed to instrument as their free and voluntary act and for WITNESS my hand and seal the same	o the foregoing instrur r the uses and purpose	ment, and a es therein e	cknowledged	_ , before me, a personally known to be I that they executed said
My Commission Expires: Augu	1ST 7, 2014	5,	Note	J- Glicker
				SONDRA J GLICKER My Commission Expires August 7, 2014

WITNESS our hands this	18	day of July , 2011
State of TEXAS	nan narangan sarangan aga aga aga aga aga aga aga aga ag	
	Cin	ndy A-Scott
	I to the foregoing instrument, and for the uses and purposes	
My Commission Expires:	lugust 7, 2014	Ondia J. Chicken
		SONDRA J GLICKER My Commission Expires August 7, 2014

WITNESS our hands to	his	14th	day of	October	<u>2011</u>
			egal Repres	sentative for Hubbard	F. Fellows,
On this  Notary Public in and for the Cot Hubbard F. Fellows (Deceased), subscribed to the foregoing instr voluntary act and for the uses an WITNESS my hand an	, appeared to me pers rument, and acknowled ad purposes therein ex	onally known to edged that they ex opressed.	be the sam xecuted sai		sentative of s are
My Commission Expires:	June 18	2, <i>2015</i>	Del	bie M. A Notary Public	nderdon
				My Commi	ANDERSON State of Texas Ssion Expires

**RECORDED: 10/26/2011**